166

MONDAY, MARCH 21, 1983, CONTINUED
Madge Cluck-$1073.; Carol Cunningham-$492.50; Linda Gallaher-$1026.; Kelly Jennings-
$1630.; Richard Kelley-$910.; Christie King-$1026.; Paula Landes-$455.; Jean Martin-
$1178,; Dennis Oliphant-$1125.; Ellen Ontko-$1486.; Karen Pope-$1125.; Kathy Sheehan-
$1073.; Peggy Wolfe-$1293.; JoAnn Young-$536.50. Resignation: Effective March 5,
1983: Michael Edmonds; Effective February 28, 1983: Molly Ives. To a higher grade:
Effective March 7, 1983: Anne Gaebe-$1234. Performance Increase: Effective March 1,
1983: Keith Jemison-$1416. Appointment-20 hrs.: EffectiVe March 7, 1983: Steve
Kickham-$298.50. Appointment-30 hrs.: Effective March 14, 1983: Kathy McRuiz-$769.3pD.
Change in Status-from 20 to 30 hrs. & Lateral Transfer: Effective March 7, 1983:
Danelle Powell-$804.75. Appointment-20 hrs.: Effectiﬁe March 1, 1983: Kevin L.
Willis-$298.50. Appointment-Temporary: Effectiﬁe March 15, 1983: David W. Hendon-
$5.25/hr.; Sean Kennedy-$5.25/hr.; Jacquelin Lankford-$5.25/hr.; Norman Lankford-. W
$5.25(hr.; Shawn Offineer-$5.25/hr.; Kristi Pope-$5.25/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No.
103,660)
Juvenile Bureau: Personal Leave (Maternity): Effective March 14, 1983 (Last "
pay date March 21, 1983): Cecelia Richardson. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,661)
Highways: Medical Leave without pay (worker's comp): Effective March 16,
1983: Cecil Gant. Medical Leave without pay: EffectiVe-March 16, 1983: Bill Wrigh-
Temporary Appointment: Effective March 15, 1983: Charles R. Knoten-$949. Resigna- "

tion: Effective March 16, 1983: William H. Blankinsop. Temporary Appointment:
Effective March 14, 1983: David R. Sloan-$949. Regular Appointment (Rehire):
Effective March 17, 1983: Cynthia Parson-$959. One Month Adjustment: Effective
March 1, 1983; Guy Shook-$1312. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,662)

Bldg. Operations: Discharge: Effective March 11, 1983: William Schopp.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,664)

Parks: Part-time Appointment (Rehire): Effective March 8, 1983: Arlene
Brewington-$4.00/hr. Temporary Appointment (Correction of Action Sheet of 3-7-83):
Effective March 1, 1983: Maen-A Chahoud-$737. Discharged: Effective March 16, 1983“
Danny~E. Martin. Temporary Appointment: Effectiﬁe March 19, 1983: Teresa Peel-
$4.25/hr; Effective March 16, 1983: Leonard Williams-$4.25/hr. Part-time Appointmeni
Effective March 19, 1983: Ed Wilson-$4.00/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,663)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the |
Commission, the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or
salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund, and
social security deductions. (Vendor warrants will be issued on March 21, 1983)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried.

1981-82 GENERAL FUND

019105 Tulsa Daily Legal News Bid Notice 58.05
019105 Tulsa Daily Legal News Bid Notice 37.70
019105 Tulsa Daily Legal News Pub. Notice 58.21
019105 Tulsa Daily Legal News Bid Notice : 57.14
019163 Southwestern Bell Service ’ 27,87 "
020101 YMCA Rent 217.00
020272 Deloitte,-Haskins & Sells Consulting Serv. 10,000.00

1982-83 GENERAL FUND

300335 Eastman Kodak Co. - Copier 2,043.88
300367 Xerox Co. Copier Rental 181.73
302808 Lawnmower Specialist Parts 212.24
302882 Big Three Industries, Inc. Supplies 208.33
302893 Lawnmower Specialist Parts/Supplies 148.00
303550 Boehringer-Ingleheim Ltd. - Drugs 1,573.25
303790 Besco Supply Co. Damper 196.00
303837 Smith Line & French Co. Drugs 6,923.88
304013 Aerial Data Service Survey 245.00
304399 A-Royal Flush Rental 320.00
304447 Trane Co. Repairs/Rebuild 6,324.73
304449 Contract Microfilming Systems Inc.Film leaders 42.00
304487 Dan P Scott & Sons File cabinets 714.00
304571 Bloss Sales & Rental Co. Rental/Service 135.26
304775 Burkhart's Office Supply Rubber Stamps 10.60

304611 Honeywell Inc. Automation 751.33



